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1/5/2011
1/6/2011
1/7/2011
1/8/2011
1/9/2011
1/17/2011
1/17/2011
1/17/2011
1/17/2011
1/17/2011
1/17/2011
1/17/2011
1/20/2011
1/21/2011
2/3/2011

2/12/2011

2/18/2011

2/19/2011
3/4/2011

3/5/2011

3/13/2011

3/18/2011
3/19/2011

3/20/2011

3/22/2011

3/23/2011
3/24/2011

3/25/2011

3/25/2011

3/26/2011

3/26/2011

Tour Schedule 2011

Bon Voyage Party Galveston, TX
LIT's 11th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin' Galveston, TX
LIT's 11th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin' At Sea
LT's 11th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin' At Sea
LIT's 11th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin' Nassau, BS
LUT's 11th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin' Freeport, BS
LIT's 11th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin' Key West, FL
LT's 11th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin' At Sea
LIT's 11th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin' Galveston, TX
KKCN 103.1 FM San Angelo, TX
KCUB 98.3 FM Stephenville, TX
KRVF 106.9 FM Corsicana, TX
KACQ 101.9 FM Lampasas, TX
KITX95.5 FM Hugo, OK
KIDL 105.3 FM Lubbock, TX
KBCY 99.7 FM Abilene, TX
Private Party Dallas, TX
The Ranch 95.9 FM Fort Worth, TX

Private Party
Valentine's Dinner Theater Stephenville, TX

"Up Close and Personal"
Butler's Courtyard

Third Coast Theater Port Aransas, TX
KBCY 99.7 FM Live Abilene, TX

League City, TX

Outlaws & Legends Music Fest

Abilene, TX
@ Joe Allen's Lytle Bend Ranch

Rob Roy P I h Birth Bash
ob Roy Parnell's 50th Birthday Bas New Braunfels, TX

@ Gruene Hall
Old Quarter Acoustic Café Galveston, TX
Private Party Bryan, TX

The Ranch Roadhouse
Rockett Café & Club
92.1 FM KNBT's

Waxahachie, TX

Roots & Branches Radio Show New Braunfels, TX
@ Tavern in the Gruene
Puffabely's Old Town Spring, TX
The Saxon Pub Austin, TX

106.9 The Ranch Acoustic Lunch Radio
Show Live @ The Ranch Coffee House
Texas Regional Radio Music Awards Show

Waxahachie, TX

. . Arlington, TX
@ Arlington Music Hall
Texas Regional Radio
Seminar & Showcase Arlington, TX
@ Arlington Music Hall
Third Coast Theater Port Aransas, TX

Galveston Island Hilton Resort

featuring...

Larry Joe Taylor Band, Mike McClure

Band, Richard Leigh, Keith Sykes,

Dave Perez & John Garza of Tejas

Brothers, John Frinzi, Joe Forlini,
Van Darien, and friends!

Texas Music Festival Radio Tour
Texas Music Festival Radio Tour
Texas Music Festival Radio Tour
Texas Music Festival Radio Tour
Texas Music Festival Radio Tour
Texas Music Festival Radio Tour
Texas Music Festival Radio Tour
w/ Richard Leigh
Texas Music Festival Radio Tour

at Melody Mountain Ranch
w/ Richard Leigh & Davin James
w/ Kelly McGuire
w/ Richard Leigh
w/ David Allan Coe,
Stoney LaRue, Tommy Alverson,
Matt Martindale, Gary P. Nunn,
James Lann, & MANY MORE!

w/ Lee Roy Parnell, Clay
McClinton & MANY MORE!

w/ Davin James
w/ Ray Wylie Hubbard
& Davin James

w/ Davin James
w/ Davin James

w Davin James

presenting Vocal Group/Duo
of the Year w/ Davin James

acoutic performance
w/ Davin James

w/ Davin James



3/29/2011
4/1/2011
4/2/2011

4/3/2011

4/9/2011

4/11/2011

4/13/2011
4/16/2011
4/19/2011
4/22/2011
4/23/2011
4/24/2011

4/26/2011

4/27/2011

4/28/2011

4/29/2011

4/30/2011

5/12/2011
5/28/2011
6/3/2011

6/12/2011

6/23/2011
6/24/2011

White Elephant Saloon

Wet Willie's
Luckenbach Dance Hall
95.9 FM The Ranch
w/ Shane Hollinger

Cure For Cancer Fest

Spencer's Corner

City Limits at The Agave
The Back Porch Bar
Filthy McNasty's Saloon
PadreRita Ville
Private Party
Railhead BBQ

LT's 23rd Annual
Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off

LT's 23rd Annual
Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off

LT's 23rd Annual
Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off

LT's 23rd Annual
Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off

LIT's 23rd Annual
Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off

Crude Fest
The Back Porch Bar
Private Party
Brandon Rhyder's
Taste of Texas Music Fest
Thursday's on the Square
Gruene Hall

Fort Worth, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Luckenbach, TX

Fort Worth, TX

Ballinger, TX

Fort Worth, TX

Stephenville, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Fort Worth, TX

South Padre Island, TX

King Ranch, TX
Willow Park, TX

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

Midland, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Ranger, TX

Georgetown, TX

Snyder, TX
Gruene, TX

Judging finals of KHYI Battle of
the Bands - winner plays at LIT's
23rd Annual Texas Music Festival

w/ Six Market Blvd. & Tejas Brothers
w/ Six Market Blvd. & Tejas Brothers

7:00 pm - 9:00 pm

w/ Chris Knight, Bleu Edmondson,
Rich O'Toole, Mark McKinney,
Six Market Blvd. and MANY MORE!
w/ Mike McClure, Dave Perez
& Special Guest
w/ Dave Perez & Clayton Lundua

w/ Dave Perez
w/ J. Michael Laferty

Texas Red Dirt Roads
Radney Foster, Larry Joe Taylor,
Matt Martindale, Deryl Dodd,
Dave Perez
Pat Green, Stoney LaRue, Kevin
Fowler, Bart Crow Band, Rich
O'Toole, Mark McKinney, Turnpike
Troubadours, Cody Riley,

Jed Zimmerman
Randy Rogers Band, Wade Bowen,
Josh Abbott Band, Cody Canada &
The Departed, Kyle Park, Bruce
Robison & Kelly Willis, Max Stalling,
Davin James, Keith Sykes, Butch
Hancock, Casey Berry, William
Clark Green
Reckless Kelly, Roger Creager,
Johnny Cooper, Mike McClure Band,
No Justice, Six Market Blvd., Chris
Knight, Tommy Alverson, Michael
Hearne & SXSW, Bob Livingston,
Ryan Beaver, Kylie Rae Harris
Larry Joe Taylor, Jason Boland & the
Stragglers, Brandon Rhyder, Deryl
Dodd, Joe Ely, Tejas Brothers,
Charla Corn, Ray Wylie Hubbard,
Richard Leigh, Walt Wilkins,
Joe Green, Cody Gill

at San Gabriel Park

6:30 PM
8:00 PM



6/25/2011

6/26/2011

7/3/2011

7/4/2011

7/13/2011
7/16/2011
7/22/2011
7/23/2011
7/24/2011
7/25/2011
7/26/2011
7/27/2011
7/28/2011
7/29/2011
7/30/2011
7/31/2011
8/1/2011
8/5/2011
8/6/2011

8/18/2011

8/19/2011

8/20/2011

8/26/2011
8/27/2011
9/3/2011
9/4/2011

9/7/2011

9/14/2011
9/15/2011
9/16/2011

9/22/2011

9/23/2011

9/24/2011

10/1/2011
10/6/2011

Orange Grove Rifle Club

"Poodie Palooza"
Poodies Hilltop Roadhouse
The Back Porch Bar
Texstar Ford Summer Concert Series
@ Birdsong Amphitheater in
Stephenville City Park
95.9 the Ranch Texas Music Series
Bahia Marina "Bastille Days"
LT's 14th Annual Island Time Trip
LIT's 14th Annual Island Time Trip
LT's 14th Annual Island Time Trip
LIT's 14th Annual Island Time Trip
LT's 14th Annual Island Time Trip
LIT's 14th Annual Island Time Trip
LT's 14th Annual Island Time Trip
LIT's 14th Annual Island Time Trip
LT's 14th Annual Island Time Trip
LIT's 14th Annual Island Time Trip
LT's 14th Annual Island Time Trip
Gruene Hall
The Back Porch Bar

LIT's 15th Annual
Hot Chili Days, Cool Mountain Nights

LT's 15th Annual
Hot Chili Days, Cool Mountain Nights

LIT's 15th Annual
Hot Chili Days, Cool Mountain Nights

Billy Bob's Texas
Private Party
The Back Porch Bar
Private Party

KHYI 95.3 FM "Country Jam Radio Show"

@ Love and War in Texas
C.L.AS.S. @ Bostock's Billiards & Bar
The Belle Opry House
Private Party
LT's 6th Annual
Rhymes & Vines Music Festival

LT's 6th Annual
Rhymes & Vines Music Festival

LT's 6th Annual
Rhymes & Vines Music Festival

The Back Porch Bar
Tommy Alverson's Family Gathering

Orange Grove, TX

Spicewood, TX

Port Aransas, TX

Stephenville, TX

Fort Worth, TX
Ingleside, TX
Isla Mujeres, MX
Isla Mujeres, MX
Isla Mujeres, MX
Isla Mujeres, MX
Isla Mujeres, MX
Isla Mujeres, MX
Isla Mujeres, MX
Isla Mujeres, MX
Isla Mujeres, MX
Isla Mujeres, MX
Isla Mujeres, MX
Gruene, TX
Port Aransas, TX

Red River, NM

Red River, NM

Red River, NM

Fort Worth, TX
Grapevine, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Palo Alto, TX

Grapevine, TX

Stephenville, TX
Snyder, TX
Colorado City, TX

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

Port Aransas, TX
Grand Prairie, TX

Orange Grove FFA & 4H
Booster Club Event
w/ Billy Joe Shaver, Gary P. Nunn
and many more!

w/ Six Market Blvd.
& Davin James

at 8.0 in Sundance Square

featuring...
Larry Joe Taylor & Band,
Dave Perez & John Garza
of Tejas Brother

Larry Joe Taylor, Keith Sykes,
Richard Leigh, Thom Shepherd,
Michael Hearne & SXSW
Brandon Rhyder, Larry Joe Taylor,
Richard Leigh, Thom Shepherd
Jason Boland, Larry Joe Taylor,
Aaron Watson, Tejas Brothers,
Six Market Blvd., Keith Sykes,
Bob Livingston

w/ Dave Perez

w/ Clayton Landua & Dave Perez
w/ Dave Perez

Joe Ely, Larry Joe Taylor,
Davin James
Roger Creager, Six Market Blvd.,
Tejas Brothers, Max Stalling, Charla
Corn, William Clark Green
Charlie Robison, Deryl Dodd,
Larry Joe Taylor, Mike McClure Band,
Clay McClinton, Terri Hendrix w/
Lloyd Maines, Brian Burke Band



10/8/2011
10/15/2011
10/22/2011

11/4/2011

11/5/2011
11/12/2011
11/18/2011
11/19/2011
11/25/2011
11/26/2011

12/31/2011

Walden Plantation
Private Party
Private Party

The Bluebird Café

Kathy's Tavern & Grill
Private Party
Poodie's Hilltop Roadhouse
Dosey Doe
Third Coast Theater
Third Coast Theater
New Year's Eve &

Bon Voyage Party

Llano, TX
King Ranch, TX
Whitewright, TX

Nashville, TN

Pulaski, TN
Stockdale, TX
Spicewood, TX

The Woodlands, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Port Aransas, TX

Galveston, TX

w/ Richard Leigh,
Deryl Dodd & Dave Perez
w/ Richard Leigh & Dave Perez

w/ Deryl Dodd

Galveston Island Hilton Resort



