Tour Schedule 2011

1/1/2011	Pon Voyago Party	Galveston, TX	Galveston Island Hilton Resort
1/1/2011	Bon Voyage Party LJT's 11th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'	•	Gaiveston Island Hilton Resort
		Galveston, TX	footuving
1/3/2011	LJT's 11th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin' LJT's 11th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'	At Sea	featuring
1/4/2011		At Sea	Larry Joe Taylor Band, Mike McClure
1/5/2011	LIT's 11th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'	Nassau, BS	Band, Richard Leigh, Keith Sykes,
1/6/2011	LJT's 11th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'	Freeport, BS	Dave Perez & John Garza of Tejas
1/7/2011	LJT's 11th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'	Key West, FL	Brothers, John Frinzi, Joe Forlini,
1/8/2011	LJT's 11th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'	At Sea	Van Darien, and friends!
1/9/2011	LJT's 11th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'	Galveston, TX	
1/17/2011	KKCN 103.1 FM	San Angelo, TX	Texas Music Festival Radio Tour
1/17/2011	KCUB 98.3 FM	Stephenville, TX	Texas Music Festival Radio Tour
1/17/2011	KRVF 106.9 FM	Corsicana, TX	Texas Music Festival Radio Tour
1/17/2011	KACQ 101.9 FM	Lampasas, TX	Texas Music Festival Radio Tour
1/17/2011	KITX 95.5 FM	Hugo, OK	Texas Music Festival Radio Tour
1/17/2011	KJDL 105.3 FM	Lubbock, TX	Texas Music Festival Radio Tour
1/17/2011	KBCY 99.7 FM	Abilene, TX	Texas Music Festival Radio Tour
1/20/2011	Private Party	Dallas, TX	w/ Richard Leigh
1/21/2011	The Ranch 95.9 FM	Fort Worth, TX	Texas Music Festival Radio Tour
2/3/2011	Private Party		
2/42/2044		C. 1	at Melody Mountain Ranch
2/12/2011	Valentine's Dinner Theater	Stephenville, TX	w/ Richard Leigh & Davin James
- 4 4	"Up Close and Personal"		
2/18/2011	Butler's Courtyard	League City, TX	w/ Kelly McGuire
2/19/2011	Third Coast Theater	Port Aransas, TX	w/ Richard Leigh
3/4/2011	KBCY 99.7 FM Live	Abilene, TX	,
3, 1,2011	NDC1 33W 1 W 2 W	Albinette, TA	w/ David Allan Coe,
	Outlaws & Legends Music Fest		Stoney LaRue, Tommy Alverson,
3/5/2011	@ Joe Allen's Lytle Bend Ranch	Abilene, TX	Matt Martindale, Gary P. Nunn,
	G 300 / Men 3 Lytic Bena Nanen		James Lann, & MANY MORE!
	Rob Roy Parnell's 50th Birthday Bash		w/ Lee Roy Parnell, Clay
3/13/2011	@ Gruene Hall	New Braunfels, TX	McClinton & MANY MORE!
3/18/2011	Old Quarter Acoustic Café	Galveston, TX	WEELINGT & WAIT WORE:
3/19/2011	Private Party	Bryan, TX	
3/13/2011	The Ranch Roadhouse	Diyali, 1A	
3/20/2011	Rockett Café & Club	Waxahachie, TX	w/ Davin James
	92.1 FM KNBT's		
2/22/2011	Roots & Branches Radio Show	Now Prounfols TV	w/ Ray Wylie Hubbard
3/22/2011		New Braunfels, TX	& Davin James
2/22/2011	@ Tavern in the Gruene	Old Taxon Continue TV	/ Davin Jamas
3/23/2011	Puffabely's	Old Town Spring, TX	w/ Davin James
3/24/2011	The Saxon Pub	Austin, TX	w/ Davin James
3/25/2011	106.9 The Ranch Acoustic Lunch Radio	Waxahachie, TX	w Davin James
-, -,	Show Live @ The Ranch Coffee House	,	
3/25/2011	Texas Regional Radio Music Awards Show	Arlington, TX	presenting Vocal Group/Duo
-, -,	@ Arlington Music Hall		of the Year w/ Davin James
	Texas Regional Radio		acoutic performance
3/26/2011	Seminar & Showcase	Arlington, TX	w/ Davin James
	@ Arlington Music Hall		
3/26/2011	Third Coast Theater	Port Aransas, TX	w/ Davin James

			Judging finals of KHYI Battle of
3/29/2011	White Elephant Saloon	Fort Worth, TX	the Bands - winner plays at LJT's 23rd Annual Texas Music Festival
4/1/2011	Wet Willie's	Fort Worth, TX	w/ Six Market Blvd. & Tejas Brothers
4/2/2011	Luckenbach Dance Hall	Luckenbach, TX	w/ Six Market Blvd. & Tejas Brothers
4/3/2011	95.9 FM The Ranch w/ Shane Hollinger	Fort Worth, TX	7:00 pm - 9:00 pm
4/9/2011	Cure For Cancer Fest	Ballinger, TX	w/ Chris Knight, Bleu Edmondson, Rich O'Toole, Mark McKinney, Six Market Blvd. and MANY MORE!
4/11/2011	Spencer's Corner	Fort Worth, TX	w/ Mike McClure, Dave Perez & Special Guest
4/13/2011	City Limits at The Agave	Stephenville, TX	w/ Dave Perez & Clayton Lundua
4/16/2011	The Back Porch Bar	Port Aransas, TX	
4/19/2011	Filthy McNasty's Saloon	Fort Worth, TX	w/ Dave Perez
4/22/2011	PadreRita Ville	South Padre Island, TX	w/ J. Michael Laferty
4/23/2011	Private Party	King Ranch, TX	•
4/24/2011	Railhead BBQ	Willow Park, TX	Texas Red Dirt Roads
4/26/2011	LJT's 23rd Annual Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off	Stephenville, TX	Radney Foster, Larry Joe Taylor, Matt Martindale, Deryl Dodd, Dave Perez
4/27/2011	LJT's 23rd Annual Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off	Stephenville, TX	Pat Green, Stoney LaRue, Kevin Fowler, Bart Crow Band, Rich O'Toole, Mark McKinney, Turnpike Troubadours, Cody Riley, Jed Zimmerman Randy Rogers Band, Wade Bowen,
4/28/2011	LJT's 23rd Annual Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off	Stephenville, TX	Josh Abbott Band, Cody Canada & The Departed, Kyle Park, Bruce Robison & Kelly Willis, Max Stalling, Davin James, Keith Sykes, Butch Hancock, Casey Berry, William Clark Green
4/29/2011	LJT's 23rd Annual Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off	Stephenville, TX	Reckless Kelly, Roger Creager, Johnny Cooper, Mike McClure Band, No Justice, Six Market Blvd., Chris Knight, Tommy Alverson, Michael Hearne & SXSW, Bob Livingston, Ryan Beaver, Kylie Rae Harris Larry Joe Taylor, Jason Boland & the
4/30/2011	LJT's 23rd Annual Texas Music Festival & Chili Cook-off	Stephenville, TX	Stragglers, Brandon Rhyder, Deryl Dodd, Joe Ely, Tejas Brothers, Charla Corn, Ray Wylie Hubbard, Richard Leigh, Walt Wilkins, Joe Green, Cody Gill
5/12/2011	Crude Fest	Midland, TX	, , , -
5/28/2011	The Back Porch Bar	Port Aransas, TX	
6/3/2011	Private Party	Ranger, TX	
6/12/2011	Brandon Rhyder's	Georgetown, TX	at San Gabriel Park
	Taste of Texas Music Fest	-	
6/23/2011	Thursday's on the Square	Snyder, TX	6:30 PM
6/24/2011	Gruene Hall	Gruene, TX	8:00 PM

6/25/2011	Orange Grove Rifle Club	Orange Grove, TX	Orange Grove FFA & 4H
	Dandin Delegan	-	Booster Club Event
6/26/2011	"Poodie Palooza" Poodies Hilltop Roadhouse	Spicewood, TX	w/ Billy Joe Shaver, Gary P. Nunn and many more!
7/3/2011	The Back Porch Bar	Port Aransas, TX	
	Texstar Ford Summer Concert Series		w/ Six Market Blvd.
7/4/2011	@ Birdsong Amphitheater in Stephenville City Park	Stephenville, TX	& Davin James
7/13/2011	95.9 the Ranch Texas Music Series	Fort Worth, TX	at 8.0 in Sundance Square
7/16/2011	Bahia Marina "Bastille Days"	Ingleside, TX	
7/22/2011	LJT's 14th Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	
7/23/2011	LJT's 14th Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	
7/24/2011	LJT's 14th Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	
7/25/2011	LJT's 14th Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	footouine
7/26/2011	LJT's 14th Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	featuring
7/27/2011	LJT's 14th Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	Larry Joe Taylor & Band,
7/28/2011	LJT's 14th Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	Dave Perez & John Garza
7/29/2011	LJT's 14th Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	of Tejas Brother
7/30/2011	LJT's 14th Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	
7/31/2011	LJT's 14th Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	
8/1/2011	LJT's 14th Annual Island Time Trip	Isla Mujeres, MX	
8/5/2011	Gruene Hall	Gruene, TX	
8/6/2011	The Back Porch Bar	Port Aransas, TX	
-, -,			Larry Joe Taylor, Keith Sykes,
8/18/2011	LJT's 15th Annual Hot Chili Days, Cool Mountain Nights	Red River, NM	Richard Leigh, Thom Shepherd, Michael Hearne & SXSW
8/19/2011	LJT's 15th Annual Hot Chili Days, Cool Mountain Nights	Red River, NM	Brandon Rhyder, Larry Joe Taylor, Richard Leigh, Thom Shepherd Jason Boland, Larry Joe Taylor,
8/20/2011	LJT's 15th Annual Hot Chili Days, Cool Mountain Nights	Red River, NM	Aaron Watson, Tejas Brothers, Six Market Blvd., Keith Sykes, Bob Livingston
8/26/2011	Billy Bob's Texas	Fort Worth, TX	-
8/27/2011	Private Party	Grapevine, TX	
9/3/2011	The Back Porch Bar	Port Aransas, TX	
9/4/2011	Private Party	Palo Alto, TX	
9/7/2011	KHYI 95.3 FM "Country Jam Radio Show" @ Love and War in Texas	Grapevine, TX	w/ Dave Perez
9/14/2011	C.L.A.S.S. @ Bostock's Billiards & Bar	Stephenville, TX	w/ Clayton Landua & Dave Perez
9/15/2011	The Belle Opry House	Snyder, TX	w/ Dave Perez
9/16/2011	Private Party	Colorado City, TX	•
	LJT's 6th Annual	•	Joe Ely, Larry Joe Taylor,
9/22/2011	Rhymes & Vines Music Festival	Stephenville, TX	Davin James Roger Creager, Six Market Blvd.,
9/23/2011	LJT's 6th Annual Rhymes & Vines Music Festival	Stephenville, TX	Tejas Brothers, Max Stalling, Charla Corn, William Clark Green Charlie Robison, Deryl Dodd,
9/24/2011	LJT's 6th Annual Rhymes & Vines Music Festival	Stephenville, TX	Larry Joe Taylor, Mike McClure Band, Clay McClinton, Terri Hendrix w/ Lloyd Maines, Brian Burke Band
10/1/2011	The Back Porch Bar	Port Aransas, TX	
10/6/2011	Tommy Alverson's Family Gathering	Grand Prairie, TX	

10/8/2011	Walden Plantation	Llano, TX	
10/15/2011	Private Party	King Ranch, TX	
10/22/2011	Private Party	Whitewright, TX	
11/4/2011	The Bluebird Café	Nashville, TN	w/ Richard Leigh, Deryl Dodd & Dave Perez
11/5/2011	Kathy's Tavern & Grill	Pulaski, TN	w/ Richard Leigh & Dave Perez
11/12/2011	Private Party	Stockdale, TX	
11/18/2011	Poodie's Hilltop Roadhouse	Spicewood, TX	
11/19/2011	Dosey Doe	The Woodlands, TX	
11/25/2011	Third Coast Theater	Port Aransas, TX	w/ Deryl Dodd
11/26/2011	Third Coast Theater	Port Aransas, TX	
12/31/2011	New Year's Eve & Bon Voyage Party	Galveston, TX	Galveston Island Hilton Resort